1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
EE—AHA—-N—OvIZIY

MO-2404N-op4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

RE_AHA—N—DOVvIZIY

MO-2414N-p4

§_§fety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
SERREE=ZI

MO-2416N-op4

AT LST

19588409

No0.0509-03



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny YR FDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
FECFReEnrMEOSER, HLi60TOSN (ReINIEHET A TF v 2R2L->T, +0H%ErbHe N 3T,
2. Explanation of codes
LB ;mineR

1} Codes on the ""Note'' column
ERRY WMo IEE

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts |ist.
FEG S~ )bz L TSEET 2B WKL 27T,
@ ... refer 1o the “Note” explanation at bottom of page,
ot N—LTe VERT NIRBAAERBLTT & .

2} Codes on the "'E.C. {Engineering change})’’ column
"HEER MOES .

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1883F 108 £ NEME Atz

() D.10/83.. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F0R L AR s s,

When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HENEMMALCTEOSS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the cbsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBSEHEOIAATSRBETHLIETLNTL2ET S, EEXFRCLN, WTHAL» DMK EERL T I EXTFa G,
Exampie ()

Red. Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt.
No. 282 = s o Req.
VE ah EEER 5k E- 178,
1 “ B1401-100-000  Needte bar (D.I0/B3], o R— -
I 1.7 w B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A10/83] /U — 1
__'[2 @ B1105.200000  Frame cover 'D.70/83) | B1105-300-000 -
¥ T
# B1105-300-000]  Frame cover IA10/83' T aei— 1

L.»..@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BEOERUEFHLIBTOEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** 5a%& (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoRER, BRKAOHMNEGENMCFTALILDLIAFLUSFSRALTHIEZTOT. FHLOKETI EXT &0,

& c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500.000]  Frame cover lc.10/83) BiTos6ecl00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELo&E EFIGEY

Please order by the correct part humber,
ELoaBFBTIEXT SO,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req”’, column.
1SB3FE VAL NMMA»EE L 72, ZOBESHENMICH L BBrRTLTHDET.,

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” ¢column

W MO
@ 2 .. indicates amount reguired is 2.
HE, 2ELELLET.
@z20 . ........ Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter}
Bar 2A-rAEEHLLET, (Hfu@E@A—FLTT)
@ e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
ZOR—y A+ HERE ABRET T,
@ Yoo Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “'Description” column,
RSB LTV 2FIHEEELLET, HPESIRKEMIEIT "asm” X T2 i XTLTHRNET,

W S By e S e T S e e e s S S e e T e 8t e ety et e iy S g oy o By iy By B, e e gy e iy e R R iy e i ey e Ry g B i ey T e e R T e T ey 8 Ty e S

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

I order to ensure that we defiver the correct parts 10 you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex, B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BMEBRELDORO IR

IRy YA IR EAT AR Y TEXOBE. REOES (BIAE., B1109-012-A00) T X T &L,
Bhe T, TROA—VHAIORRBES (BHAT. HAE, NO00I10-01)R (2, MEES 4 - BBIBETRITLT
T. X, RBRDOBROV—BHF TR L HBEHFHNEITOTITATAL,

B A SR o By N Ty 0 e 8 e 8 i By g o T ey Ty T 4 s e By ey i T e e T R e B g 8 i ey e e e e o

R Wy By i ey B e Ty B R BTy BTy ey
LT L TPy



1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1) eovevsss e crtecennuas teccscesenae
7V —LB& (1) '

2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2) voeescccesansseccacaccnnsonns sessssssnnsssasen
TV —LBE (2)

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS sssecnasess tescescsesrrecccas tsseerrsssssans .o
F B8 & _

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ecveee tetevseasasesnne sevavmssanes
§+EK ) MBI 0% |

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) sowsvencs “eesesresecsnrsnnesan ceresaa
=OPB&K (1)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) wccevvoeccnnccascnas Seesacanssnavencan
Z2OB&K (2)

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS sevee- trecearsssaacans tesseenaasan
-2 FA— AR

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2416N)} eseeevrvvccanaccacees
“HEBA—BEEHR(MI-2416NF)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1) s==ee= srssesevan tesccnncssssanns tesenas
BAME (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) eeonss veerecsssecsenss seranes saamsese .o
HABKG (2)

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS seeeses “eesevssesaaseratennertasansanrss
*HF ALK '

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS =veesccses T TR teeassrsssncene .o
T A R B

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS «vee- tivesacncanaass tedsessnnannnans seessas
A 2B &

14. NEEDLE COQLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ecceswens tresssssaccnen
$HuHikEMEE

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS sveevsrconoanrecss creneresceaas. ..
LHEEPRK

16. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS eceosvsenccnscnces T
5 HUE S &

17. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS «cvecececeoceserccnnsuccansonnns
B EFLF— 7T ILBE&F

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eesceres tevetevecasseneae
27— 7 IIBEE

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MD-2404N,M0-2414N) ecess=crvenncccnn. .

R T EEBRIFE (M0-2404N, MO-2414NE)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416N) sevevccccs “ermessenssrecsans
R FEEMFE (MO-2416NF)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ecoovseosvacss seseccaacsrnsrnans sesnsnsans

£ ]|

11

13

15

16

17

19

21

30

31

33

35



1. FRAME COMPONENTS(1)
7LV —LBRA& (1)




1 119-48759 CLLOTH PLATE ASM. 2% 4{83) 1
2 #05  119-43858 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2974 (73) 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIRTLHAT 1
4 #05  119-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER 24PN 1
5 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIE 4 AVIYT Y 1
5 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING N % 1
8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 23A07r D=4 ¥=5 1
9 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
10 118-02204 RUBBER PLIG RIRAHAT ~ F-IuaT A 1
11 118-02402 SPRING SIATA BAALNTF 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oy EE 11/64-40 1
13 35-6111440~5P SCREVW 11/64-40 L=14.0 e53¥™ 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASH. 2RI 49507 FYYE R4 (9]) 1
15 35-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 1=5 2
16 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 318" % 4.5%8%0.5 2
17 $3-4001015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATZYT §/64-40 L=10 3
18 118-01701 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RS LTI ~ 1
19 358-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEST 3/16-28 L=6 2
20 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER WA W) 1
21 S5-1090830-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 $539° 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
22 585-4000815~-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 TA-1250406~R0  RUBBER PLUG FREY D=12.5 L=4 1
24 118-02600 GASKET THY7% Aoz 1
25 119-51100 COVER Fagtyy e 1
25 118-04309 GASKET FATEYF TR N YRy 1
27 53-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 #01  118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIAZTEAT- b2y 1
29 #02 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RITATIAT - ™Y 1
30 S58-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 {.=5 RE5EY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
31 #02 116-58501 CLOTH WASTE COVER I3 ERT - 1
32 #03  119-58303 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIAT AT~ 1
33 #04  119-58204 CLOTH WASTE COVER EIATHAT - 1
34 #06 119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDATHAT - 1
35 #07 119-59004 ClOTH WASTE COVER RS HAT— 1
36 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /YT 9/64~-40 L=6 2
37 1319-50805 LOOPER COVER A=A =Hn" - 1
33 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN A=A IR~ eVITYTH 1
39 55-8110422~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A=ACHNT = HFpt 4 1
41 SS~4110715-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
42 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A=A HAT - FETATZ 1
43 S$8§-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2AEFRY" 11/64-40 L=T7 1
44 $8-T090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WeIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
45 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A=A HNT - 44142 1
46 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE A-ACHNT - BTART 4% 1
47 S58-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /EIEYT 9/64~40 L=4.5 2
43 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE A-NTHAT =44 1
49 119-49401 LOOPER COVER SPRING RN A - 1
Note ( &EZ8 )#01...... FOR MO-2404N, N0-2414N MO-2404N, M0-2414N H
#02...... FOR H0-2416N M0-2416N H
#03...... FOR MO-2414N MO-24148 Fi
#04...... FOR H0O-2404N HO-2404N H
BOS. .. ... FOR JHK JHK A
#$06...... FOR EXPORT MO-2414M MO-2414N B H
#$07...... FOR EXPORT MO-2404N KO-24040 @A



2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)
7L L& (2)




WP-0751576-SD
WS-0822010-KP
NS-6680410-3P

WASHER 7.5X19X1.5
SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2
NUT 9/32-28

BTz 7.5X19X1.5
AFETET: 8.2X15X2
oyFrIvE 9/32-28

1 119-50003 UPPER COVER GIHAT~ 1

2 115-00808 GASKET F2-37% A°YEy 1
3 118~00604 0IL CAP 1927473 1

4 $5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 3
bl 118-05009 SPONGE ) Ll VO 1
8 119-51605 COLOR BELT B7-A" A 1

7 119-51001 BELT COVER ATRRART- 1
3 38-4150915-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATFY" 15/64-28 L=9 3

g 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET TN - N YR 1
10 38-7090510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4,6 eI 9/64-40 1=4.8 1
11 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING AVAZHAT-AT R 1
12 119-50466 FACE PLATE COVER ASH. AVARBAT 43 1
13 38-8090410-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
14 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN IvAZIAT-ET Y 1
15 #03  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE p.b 3 . F 1
16 #04  118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARIEAT - 1
17 #05  WP-0370316-SD  VWASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFFTHT 3 3.7X8X0.3 2
18 805  35-4090815-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
19 #05  NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nYAIIYE 9/64-40 2
29 113-00307 SIDE_COVER PPIVHNT -~ 1
21 $8-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 E7%9" 3/16-28 L=25 2
22 P5-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 277Uy 4.0X18 1
23 $8-6122030-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E53#9" 3/16-28 L=20 1
24 T4-2050805-R0O  RUBBER PLUG prey D=20.5 L=8 2
25 #02._....118-03806 CHIP GUARD COVER. UPPER RIIZT RN~ 9L 1
26 #01  118-03707 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 22T HAT - Bx i
27 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 $3-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DyB7E" A 15/64-28 1
29 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE £F3F 574 2
30 #01....TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG paty D=18.7 =16 1
31 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE FAh2- L 1
32 118-41517 FILTER TN~ 1
33 118-41319 FILTER BASE T2 1
34 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=3 W UEYT D=3-24 L=8 6
35 115-03703 SCREW _STUD ZE2-" b 4
36 4
37 4
38 4
39 1
40 1
41 1
42 1
43 1

115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET FTT3RTRY ATIFY
115-03802 Q1L _RESERVOIR 7775273
118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MIFTT RCUFY

33-6741010-3P
WP-0370316-3D

Note ( #¥iC )

#01

SCREY 3/8-28 L=10
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3

...... FOR M0-2404N,M0-2414N

...... FOR W0-2416N

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR
M0-2404N, HO-2414N

...... SPECIAL ORPER PART FOR
H0-2416M

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART

k9% 3/8-28 L=10
51" F 3.7X8X0.3

MO-2404N,M0-2414N A
MO-2416N H

BB &
(HO-2404N, H0-24148 F8)
¥ Bl i SRR
(M0-2416N F)
HHEXHRE



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
x % BA SR




1 $01  B1214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHIKG D DA% 1
2 #01  $S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 /EIEY" 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREW F2i2b4% 739" 1
4 #02  SS~6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 E5%9° 9/64-40 L=7.5 3
5 #02  118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA%2R 1
6 B1219-804-000  GASKET DARN A° YRy 1
7 #01  B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D V2V K -MATPYVE D 1
8 #02  $B-1100003-00  BALL BEARING F AT FYVS 1
g 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAxn 1
_18 #01 _ 116-50900 RUBRER CAP AYIYEL $%97° 1
11 118-11106 CRANKSHAFT yay*h 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. FIAANYET B3 1
13 $S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TRETFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
14 SP-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 uEy™ D=4.5 H=7 (2)
15 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM. MZR= Y™ 23 1
16 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 ¥ uEy” D=4.5 H=7 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER R -AATTYUET 1Y 1
19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y298 R -RATTIVY B 1
3 - G ROD ASM, IRR-AC0YES B3 1

21 SD-0450701~-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 vyt D=4.5 H=7 {4)
22 118-32201 STOPPER IRR-RC YR TURTAR (1)
23 $5-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
24 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YY" A 15/64-28 (1)
25 802  118-29157 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. IRR-N° YR 3 1
26 SD-0450701~TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 v2y* D=4.5 H=7 (4)
27 118-32201 STOPPER JA-AC YRS YR (1)
28 $S~7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REIEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 118-31153 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. PIL-AC YR Sy 1
30 SD-0450701-TP _HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 ¥ vyt D=4,5 H=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER JIA-A° YR JLR A 6
32 $$-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PeFFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 RYB7ET AL 15/64-28 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B aYTH B-RATTYVE B 1
35 115-10609 WASHER ATTUVE 9k 44 1
36 ¥Z-2640310-KH  WAVED VASHER 26.4¥33.9X3.5 FIPTRPT Y326, 4%33.9X3.5 1
37 R0-3473501-00 RUBBER RING oyui* 1
38 118~11403 THRUST HOLDER ZFAMDY 1
39 $S~4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 AT 2V 3/16-28 L=10 3
_40 118-11502 011 _SHIELD Y2y 7SRy 1
41 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A MTIITAR A 1
42 $$-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
43 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER eI E  T6X20%4 1
44 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YRR kb 9/32-28 L=16 1
45 119-56307 FLYWHEEL B AT IR (R) 1
46 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 IXREIEY" 11/64-40 L=24 3
47 ¥S-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATEETFT R 4.5X8.5%1 3
43 #03  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C AT (C) 1
49 #03  $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 3

Note ( &3 )#0l...... FOR M0-2404N, HO-2414N H0-2404N,H0-2414N H
#02...... FOR M0-2416N M0-2416N H
#03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE HART JE A



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
& 5K &) #h BY &%




1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MPPETEY Y 23 1
2 115-82509 OIL WICK PAILLYY A (1)
3 115-17505 QIL CAP FOL TS B b 1 (1)
4 TA-0180401-40  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP paky D=1.8%2.1 L=4.3 (1)
5 118-42903 0L FELT AT EYT TN ($39) (1)
6 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT MR- TLA%% TIAb (2)
7 115-17802 0IL SEAL MBS =5 4RI-H 1
8 118-14407 COVER IV LRPAT - 1
9 $5-7110410-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 I/EIEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
10 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT AURET-3H LA 1
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT AMBET~ 2I3%4 TIRE 1
12 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 bR3Y° 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 £S-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 23209F D=12 W=10 ¥3 1
14 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
15 B1402-804-0A0  FORKED CRANK ASM. 7934 B3uh B3 1
16 S$-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyyEAh 15/64-28 (1)
17 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN TR Ay 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MR =Y anAes 1
19 118-16105 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER MARIRX 1
20 38-6080410-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 b3EY” 1/8-44 |=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. MR =LA - B3 1
22 115~15301 OIL SHIELD IR 4% (1)
23 $5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATEYY 1/8-44 1=3.4 (1)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEYE MHFT =LA~ B4y (1)
25 #01  B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) It 7 NN £ N 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM MEF -LAS- ¥ b3 1
27 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy (0.2)
28 115-15509 BUSHING MYE =LA -3"0 28K 1
29 $$-8120740~8P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=7 MAEY™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 £S-087081A-SH  THRUST COLEAR ASM. D=8.73 =8 232k D=8.73 Y=8 1
31 $$-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
32 #01  115-17059 PIN ASM. MBYTY A=Y 53 1
33 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK Yy 0.1
34 115-17307 PLUG MIP LAY 7R 2)
35 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING IYVINT- T 1
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. VIR - h3 1
37 CO-2020000-00 0711 WICK vy 0.3)
38 $$-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 /LIEY™ 3/16-28 L=14 2
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MR PUHET -2 1
40 WP-0651056-80  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ESTTHE 6, 5X11%1 2
41 35-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 0yAYPIR* AL 15/64-28 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MARFVESY B4R FIYr AR 1
43 $$-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 (=5 IMEFEYT 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WEIFY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MARFYEY I 45" 1
16 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT ME R 2027 I0F 1
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. MRS PUP4E - 1
48 118-15206 071 WICK MRS PUFLRT- Ergaady 1
49 118-15354 0IL RESERVOIR ASK. FITEUr 43 1
50 S5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 9/64-40 [=4 2
51 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE AR AR 1
52 $5-8090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 +AEY™ 8/64-40 L=3.5 1
53 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFY® 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
54 #05  118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MARFVESY ]
55 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MARIEL AT 1
56 #06  118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MAMHIT ARV 1
57 #02  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MARHL AFFUIA 1
58 $5-6080410~8P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 E539T 1/8-44 L=4 2
58 #03  118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP AYFEPYASY AR 1
B0 $5-8080310~TP  SEREW 1/8-44 [=2.8 FARYT_1/8-44 1=2.8 1
61 #03  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 #11 1
62 #04  118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP SRYATY AURTR b3 1
63 #04  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX27 #11 2
64 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MRV 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
5 #02  118-7035% HEEDLE CLAMP =y ey AR 43 1
66 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N ODCX27 #11 2
67 #04  118-17301 HEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER N4 MYE™Y 1
Note ( ZEZ2 )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BHH»ARESH
#02...... FOR M0-2416N HO-2418N F
#03...... FOR M0O-2404N STANDARD PART HO-2404N #EHE
#O4. .. ... FOR MO-2414N STANDARD PART MO-2414N EEHER
#05...... FOR M0O-2404N,MQ-2416N M0O-2404N, MO-2416K F
#06...... FOR M0D-2404N, MO-2414H KO-2404N, MO-24140 H



EDBGR (1)

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)




1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. JanYesT H3 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER T e (1)
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 €5%Y” 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PIN Y3PHYFE° Y (1)
5 119-48502 YASHER SEE L 1)
6 119-48601 WASHER B St T 1T % (B) (1)
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayErIYr 3/16-32 (n
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK JLHHYYY 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR 219y e v 1
10 B2107-816-00¢  WASHER 1 N & S 1
11 §S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E335* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN YRR Iy C 1
13 B1614~704-000  BSHING, FRONT Ty TIARN 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASH. 194 783%YYs 3 1
16 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oUFIETRE 15/64-28 (1)
17 CS-095081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 V=8 2507 D=9.53 ¥=8 73 2
18 $$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
19 SS-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3%9* 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
20 B1615-704~000  BUSHING. REAR 1YY" 0 wyntan 1
21 B1613-804~000 ROCKER SHAFT Iy 1
22 $S-7110910-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REFRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC RODY ASM. /b N N ] 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD Y BsvInyrt (1)
25 #01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING 7Y AT 7YYSS (1
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR SFIYPETY (1)
27 S$-8110750-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 6.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
28 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k53y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRIKG SFIYM PPLAF (1
30 SD-0260271-SP__ HINGE SCRE¥ D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2°v3y* D=2.6 H=2.7 6
3 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SFLYH (1
32 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT°YVTESY (2)
33 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 FHBAITFAEY* (1)
34 $S-7110810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 HUT TPUSL YR 4IVE (D
36 118-23408 PLUG IR FAEY (1
37 $5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 k329" 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER THURL IR 4° (1)
39 118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE THVILIFANY (1)

B1654-704-000

41 WASHER TVRTRY Yoot 1

42 B1652-704-000  SPRING IVETRY A% 1

43 B1650-704~000  PUSH BUTTON STUD 7 VN 1

44 $$-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 ALIEY™ 15/64-28 L=14.5 1

45 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK I 3aTR 1

46 B1651-704-000  FELT YRRy JINF 1
Note ( ¥EE2 )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BiR»ASSBE

- 10 —



=OBK (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)




H“JM‘R A 11/64 40 L 9.5

1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT I-FT-hy $RLITY 1
2 38-7120910-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 IRETEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING ony 1
4 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG PAey D=8X4.5 1
5 RG-0781901-00__ RUBBER RIKG LM 1
6 118-24653 THRYST COLLAR ASM. LAFEL D3 1
7 35-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
8 115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT WAS F-FT bty TR 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK F-FT~hu $IL o 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. MIZTH F3- hy 1
11 35-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1
12 #01  118-82307 MAIN FEED DOG Jahyn” 1
13 #02  115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG PE UL 1
14 #03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG . JaAat 1
15 S3-9111050-SP __ SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 RrasR ik 11/64-40 L=93.5 i
16 #04  118-87106 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG FIT AT 1
17 #03  118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOGG KT aPPMIAT 1
18 35-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASK. VEEUUEDERES VIS 1
20 118-243G7 DIEFERENTIAL FEED BAR L] d-pt -y {1)
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR PEE L L M (1)
22 #01  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Frat 1
23 #02  B1657-814-BOE  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG yeEviEN 1
24 #03  113-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG gy 1
25 55-9111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40 [,=9.5 EhEAb 11/64-40 19,5 1
26 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ey“%kAg 5 1
27 118-26310 LIXK FETFITENY 1
28 3D-0720271-5F  HINGE SCREW D=7.2 H=2.7 ¥FuEy D=7.2 #=2.7 1
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. TIEIYSTT (93) 1
30 118-25304 DIFFERENTTAL FEED PIM TRy [0V
31 118-26401 PIN COVER VLV LAV e}
32 $5-6080410-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 LF3y” 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. FIPNFT b3 {1
34 $8-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b7 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
35 B1663-804-000  SLIDE BLOCK Pty $aTe 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE ¥ L Y 1
37 58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 55-4091015~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=10 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=10 1
39 58-7060310-3P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3 TRETFI" 3/32-56 L=3 6
.40 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. 0L A 3/ A 1
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER FITRIIT L THIAR 1
42 118-25108 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PRI A 1
43 118-25007 RUBBER COVER I35 AR A 1
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE PRI 87442 1
45 S5-70906820~TP  SCREMW 9/64-40 [=6,1 IREFEI” 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
46 118-24802 RUBBER CASE Fo¥TyaTh ¥-2 1
47 118-27807 0IL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER YEFTTIAN 4 1
48 35-7060510-3P  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAEFEYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 A
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT g=-p"~3y A1 2
20 118-2490] RUBBER AN W 1
51 118-27904 RUBBER R4V U™ A 1
52 R0-4801201-00  RUBBER RING (1M 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT PLATE UGS 588 1
54 SS 9111010 S? SCREW 11/64 40 L= 9 5 1

b3

56 $$-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64~ 40 L=10.5 ?btv#J 11/64 10 L 10.5 3
57 S5-6090620-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 E7%5" 9/64~40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER LIS EL AL b 1
5% 55-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 e3Ey” 1/4-40 L=11 1
80 B1645-704-000-4 BUSHING FE7- FI-RRITH ARN 1
61 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING ouuh® 1
62 118-91502 SPRING FEEIFINRYLAT A" F 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. PR FAIEYYTY 43 1
64 RE-090000C-KP  SNAP RING 9 ENTRhI7 1
_65 PS-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN 27U Y ]
65 118-27102 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION TET- FE0RY ATYAR 1
87 115-28005 STOPPER FFT-FT-8Y 2PYA° - 2
68 115-29104 WASHER FET-43-1Y ZFIAT-2TEC R 2
69 $8~4121215-Sp  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATFYY 3/16-28 L=12 2
70 SS-4090515-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 [=5 IATED” 9/64-40 L=5 2
71 WP-0621016-S0  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ST 6.2X13%1 1
72 B1847-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK RUT - nyhHyE 1
73 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BINGE SCREW TR ATYRYT 1
Note ( @£ )e0l...... FOR M0-2404K H0-24048 H
#02...... FOR M0-2414N HO-24148 A
#03...... FCR HO-2416N HO-2416N H
#4. . ..., FOR MO-2404N,MO0-2414N M0-2404N,H0-24148 F&

- 12 —



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=2 F—B&




1 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR B=A° Y78 admtik 2
2 £S-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 292k9F D=10.32 U=12 %3 2
3 8S-8660530~TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT FRS A B2 1) ) 2
5 5S-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [= 9.5 53y 3/16-28 1.=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT Db R ] 1
7 SS-7151340-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 . ThEIZY" 15/64-28 L=14 2
8 #01  118-34561 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION DI AP & i i
9 #02  118-3457¢ UPPER LOOPER GUIDPE JUNCTION ATR-AC BTLRTHYATY 1
10 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPQRT i) B AT 3 5 ¥ (1
11 118-34553 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. YIR-A° B4R (B3) (1)
118-42101 0IL FELT IA-A -3 4k 7IAb {1}
$S-9110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 BIE" Ak (0
118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 998-1° FART7% (1)
S8-7060610-SP_ SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 AESFEYS 3/32-56 1.=5.5 (2)
118-33308 LOCPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIR-1° 4FFUF4 (1)
$5~-4090615-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT YT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
#06  118~31757 PIN ASM. 9IL-A° 8% ¥V by {1)
118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BRALL AYVRART (1)
CQ-2020000-00  O7TL, VICK Yy (0.1
CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.1)
#01 118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A& YIR-NTGFT 3 (1)
$8-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 IR A 15/64-28 (1)
$8-8090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2YY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1)
#02 118-31559 LOQPER HOLDER ASM. B YIR-A"HF" h3 1
$5-9151210-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyyyETAb 15/64-28 (1)
$03  118-88005 UPPER LOOPER IR~ A"
#04  118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YTk~ 1°
#05  119-99208 UPPER LOOPER IR S
118-33506 LOYER LOQPER THREAD TAKE-UP IRR-n°_ FueTy

85~7110840-3P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8

WETEY" 11/64-40 L=7.8

$S-6080410-35P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L5%Y” 1/8-44 L=4
118-31806 PIN BT aF4E Y
118-31807 GAUGE FOR-ATHTAET $RTET YT
RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING QUus*

118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIR-NT ARFUTL 3F°
$3-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 IHEYT 9/64-40 L=6
118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A=n® FUES VAT -
88~4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7
118-33407 LOVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YEA-0° AFTUTA
$5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I 9/64-40 L=6
118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. B=AT AR 2T -ATYy

B2530-704-000
$3-6090630-3P

UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING
SCREV 9/64-40 L=6

IR ITY A4
E53Y" 9/64-40 L=6

118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YI-N" ApFEL F2-
83-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 IEFEY” 9/64-40 L=8
118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD A" -0k

$5-6060440~TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=3.5 b739" 3/32-56 L=3.5
119-99307 LOWER LOOPER DRE-AT -

38-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L[=6 k3% 9/64-40 L=6
118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A=A FUES Y ERTY
S3-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 pEFFY" 11/64-40 L=7.8
118-32453 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. J-A° HYTHFT By

P5-0200062-KH

SPRING PIN 2X6

AUy 2X6

bk o ek ek B\ ek bk i o bbbk b (NS e ek e o 3k ke ek ek ek el 3

(1)

nOtkn A e i b a3 G0 00 G Bad ©a) €3 G L3 Kad BN BN DO DO DD B DD PO BN bumd b ek bt ek ok et et
gﬂggzam»—aoggﬁggﬁwMMowmaacawshwmh—'owoo-qmm.p-ww»—ac::cooo—dovm-::-mw

B2531-704-000_ _ YASHER PEM ).V P (1)
S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 YBYETAL 15/64-28 (1
B2508-704-000  OIL SEAL R=nTI g TARI- b 1
118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT YRN-R° Iy 1

Note ( #EEE )#01......

FOR MO-2404N, MO-2416N

FOR MO-2414N

FOR MO-2404N,H0-2416N

(NEEDLE #8 ~ #13)

FOR MO-2404N,M0-2416H

(NEEDLE #14 ~ #20)

AND MO-2414H (NEEDLE #6 ~ #8)

FOR MO-2404N, HO-2416N (NEEDLE #21)
AND MO-Z2414N(NEEDLE #9 ~ #18)
SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

— 14 —

MO-2404N, M0O-2416N B
M0-2414N H
M0-2404N, M0-2416N

{( & 38 ~ 513) B
K0-2404N, H0-2416H

{ 8 #14 ~ #20)

& MO-2414N( 8t #6 ~ #8) H

HO-2404N,M0-2416N ( &t #21)

L MO-2414N( 3t #9 ~ #16) H

BiR»ASHE



CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2416N)
—EHRNL - BE&(MO-2416NF)

[

REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOFN |- T 4 ANT.
1 B2103-816-0AC CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A b b B R Vi b E 1
2 B2103-816-000~B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM WS VAV M (1)
3 38-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 QAEFRFYT 11/64~-40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN “YT2-y Brateety (1)
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK et S VI e 4B
6 B2102-816~000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) bR VIR ) 1
7 3D-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 2°v3y™ D=T7.24 H=8 1
& #01  B2119-816-B00  BEARING B Y2k nYET AUV B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASH. el £ VI L i S S S B 1

- - - t‘"s“" - =
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR oYTA-RVYTY IR 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT bt e 0 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM SYTA-RY 3-FT-9FT b3 1
14 35-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 7%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)
15 85-4080610-SP_ SCREY 1/8-44 1,=6.4 FATRY” 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
16 #01 B2106-8316-CA0  PIN ASH., LONG b S5 VI L M AV AR 1 1
17 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK v (0.1)
18 B2113-816-000  CHAIN LOGPER SHAFT DRIVIKG LIK oYTa-Fy F-FT-Yuh 1
19 #01 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASM., SHORT SYTa-Ey A-FT-E%y Y9- 43 1
20 £Q-2020000-00 _ 0II,_WICK 1YY 0.1}
21 B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YRA-RC 4RET% 1
22 S$-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 $5-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-8B BUSHING, FRONT SYTA-JUYTY RIIRN 1
25 B2525-352-000  QOIL SEAL RING A=n 5y FARI-B 1
26 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER Y2y A-n° 1
27 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASK. ZYT-FY R=AC9FT b3 1
29 P3-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 ANV 2X6 (1)
39 B2531-704-000 _ YASHER JITHFT SATIIE- (1)
31 $$-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyE7ET AR 15/64-28 (1)

Note ( FEFET Y201

...... SELECTIHG PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

EEHR M A S ap E



1

\
N1
EW )
3 4
28
29
REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A T AMT
1 118-20404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FRLEFPY™ LAT- 1
2 Sb-0630271-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 27039 D=6.35 H=2.7 1
3 S5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FIFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
4 118-20602 STOPPER LT -2h9N° 1
5 113-20909 SPRING FRIEFTY A% 1
B 118-20503 YASHER TRIEYTY™ $°-7% 1
7 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
8 118-20305 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR ER AN YL b A 1
9 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. THLET Y3 1
10 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING HL A2 B 1
11 118-20214 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THLFaEYR” 1
12 $5-8110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THLOFT kVITITY 1
14 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT LYY 1
15 115-21101 BUSHING LYY A%h 1
16 $5-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXEYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK ERAND bl 1
18 §5-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 €33y 15/64-28 L=12 1
19 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 ayarye 15/64-28 1
20 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FRLYT N3 1
21 118-19505 LIFTING ARM AV S 1
22 B1536-804-000  PIN THIY™Y A52R9F %Y 1
23 B1535-804~0A0  PREISER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM THLITY 252097 93 1
24 $5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 BYBBET A 15/64-28 (1)
25 SS-7161040-3P  SCREW 1/4-24 [= 9.5 TREFEY" 1/4-24 1=9.5 1
25 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER TEIPFT LT - 1
27 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREVY ELAVL ST AN M 1
28 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING TIPS LAT- AT % 1
29 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oIy 11/64-40 1
30 $5-7111410-3P  SCREY 11/64-40 [=14 hEFEY” 11/64-40 1=14 1
31 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO THLPF A"~ ZFYA°~ 1




16. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
ARG (2)




1 118-19604 PRESSER FOOT ARM THI93” 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER £FFUA" 1
3 $3-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 k339" 3/32-56 L=4 1
4 #02  118-81455 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 4L b3 ]
5 #01 __118-76158 PRESSER FODT ASM, 191 73 1
6 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FILEVy” (1)
7 $5-6090650-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 )
8 B1530~-804-000  STOPPER 9L 2RYA° - (1)
9 WP-0250516-3D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 TR 2.5X6X0.5 {1)
10 38-7060610-3P _ SCREY 3/32-55 L= 5.5 eI 3/32-56 1L=5.5 (1)
1 35-6060210~SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 e5#Y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
12 B1511-814~000  REAR PRESSER FOOT BAvET A (1)
13 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT 131 (1)
14 $S-7080520-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 I/eTFIT 1/8-44 L=4.8 (1)
15 B1508-804-008  SPRING 4T FYYIATE (1)
i6 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE AF2ATYET A (1)
17 #02  118-74609 STITCH TONGUE AFAATYRA (1)
18 $S-6060440-TP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=4 £33Y° 3/32-56 L=4 1)
19 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-ArTok (1)
20 #04 _118-81471 PRESSER FOOT ASM, I 43 1
21 #03  118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASH. M bz 1
22 #06 118-81554 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4L 43 1
23 #05  118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 4L 53 1
24 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHLeyy” (1)
29 $5-6090650-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 {=6 L3%9” 9/64-40 1=6 1
26 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 4L ARYN° - (1)
27 WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 39737 % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
28 $5-7060610-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2REFRYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
29 $5-6060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b7%Y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
30 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT /22 ] (D
31 B1507-814-G0P  PRESSER FOOT L (1)
32 3S-7080520-8P  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WAbFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
33 B1508-304-00B  SPRING THL MIYrA™% (1)
34 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE N LN (1)
35 #06  113-74708 STITCH TONGUE {F2ATYE" { (0
36 35-6060440~-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 E5¥Y" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
37 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD p il T 1)
38 #08  118-81570 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 43 1
34 #07  113-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. L 73 1
490 #09  118-77552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. PR VE VA 1
41 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE YTt evy (1)
42 $5-6090650~SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 539" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOOT JILTTL (1)
44 B1512-816-000  SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 2R°UT3L AT (1)
45 B1513-816-000 . NUT. FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT A 3 0 Al VR A ] ) (1
46 B1510-316-000  HINGE PIN PAEL Y L AN VLA 2] (1)
47 B1507-816-000  HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)
48 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING THLFF™ A% (1)
49 B1514-816-000  SCREV THIOF" ATF MIYRREST (1)
20 SS-6060340-3p  SCREW 3/32-06 L= 2.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1
51 B1511-816-000  HINGE SCREW 257UARL e (1)
52 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER F373 PR3 (1)
53 #10  118-77578 PRESSER FOOT ASH. JTaadRL H3 1
54 #11  B1539-804-000  PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE L 2744% 1
55 #11  55-6060410-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥y 3/32-56 L=3.5

Note ( @EE2 )#01......

FOR M0-2404N STANDARD PART

FOR MO-2404K-0D4-200

SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MG-2404N
(VITH FINGER GUARD)

SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2404N

-0D4-200 (WITH FINGER GUARD)

FOR MO~2414N STANDARD PART
FOR MO-2414N-BD4-200
SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2414H

(WITH FINGER GUARD)

SPECTAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2414K

~BD4-200 (VITH FINGER GUARD)

FOR MO-2416N
SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2416H

(VITH FINGER GUARD)
SPECIAL ORDER PART

MO-2404N EERE
HO-2404N-0D4~200 F

M0-24048 HEBIE W EH
(fg# — F4H)

H0-2404K-0D4-200 55 B W&
(45— 4

MO-2414H B%EH
M0~2414N-BD4~200 H

NO-2414K B HE X H &

(¥4 — )

MO-2414H-BD4-200 4% 5l 5B S
(384 — F{F)

MO-2418K H

MD-2416N %551 W 5 &

{(#H ~ K

5 7l BB

1



AR FHE

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

MU-2404N

Z =
~ o
i
=N
n._C (QV]
|
0O O
= =




1 #01  118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE S84bbh AFPVF4 1
2 #01  B2204-816-000  HOOK S TR D 1
3. #01  118-29603 CHAIN LOGPER THREAD GUIDE YR4MPVIA 1
4 #01  SS5-4000615-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 #01  B2202-816-000  SHAFT YRAMILYH 1
6 #01  B2201~816-000 THREAD CAM FRAMIA 1
7 #01  S$5-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 . FEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01  B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE YL ~IY FUHA 1
9 #01  SS-5150510-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=5 F923Y 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 #01  B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET _ YEA-A° 4 BTy MIYRRT4 1
11 #01  $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01  B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Y4 R -1y 1
13 118~18709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE N LRPUT4 1
14 SS-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 #01  118-17210 NEEDLE. THREAD GUIDE SYt Ay MI{RPYE4 1
16 #01  S$S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY® 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 #01  115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASHM. Y4 MFI-YH" - U3 1
18 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT AFFI-R"- YR (1)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMFF-U45 BLTFVRTA (1)
20 R2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING HO.1 241 4bFI-IN% (1
21 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A+FI-345 (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFA-INTIYT TIAR (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSIGN POST FRAMFR-YR™ - (1)
24 #02  115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-939 ApPUI4 (1)
25 119-56950 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION {RFITINTZIYTY (%) 1
26 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW £rFa9¥9R3 (%) (1)
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7YY (1)
28 R3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {FF3-9 A% (341) (1)
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fa9yP919L (1)
30 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IAT T TINE 1
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {+$3-395 (2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-IAT T TIAR (1)
33 B3105-804-000 TENSIGN POST LR FI-9F - (1)
34 119-56752 THREAD TENSIGN SPRING JUKCTION ARFIIINTEZHYTY (7H) 1
35 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) ApFaayrs (7h) 1
36 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ISEN AR (1)
37 B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING, RED {F3-Y A% o))
38 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FaIP59L (1)
39 B3120-704-000  THREAD TEWSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IATIP JIRE (1)
40 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 14 43-315 )
41 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-IN T TIAF (1)
42 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AMFF-IR" - n
43 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AFFARINT I (7H) 1
44 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 4299923 (73) ()
45 R3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7YY (0
48 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {H3-Y A3 (71) (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FIOIHIIIL (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AFFI-INT 2 TING (1)
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {MF3-945 (2)
50 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFA-IN"23" TIAE (1)
51 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST AFFA-TR" - (1)
52 B3108-704-000  THREAD GUIDE F3-945 PPV 3
53 #01  118-36301 THREAD GUIDE AMFIIVETS 4PPUTA 1
54 118~36202 THREAD GUIDE Fa9EY APV 1
55 $S-6151820-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.5 E53Y™ 15/64-28 L=17.5 1

56 $S-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
57 #03  §8-7110710-SL  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.0 IAEFFY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
58 #04  118-36509 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION PLATE TH MIARF 29354 FPUFA 1

Note ( $EEC )#01...... FOR MO-2416N MO-2416N H

...... FOR MO-2404N,M0-2416N MO-2404N, H0-24168 FH
#03...... FOR M0-2404N MO-24048 R
...... FOR M0-2414N MO-2414N H

- 20 —




12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS




1 55-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 W37y 11/64-40 L=9 2

2 #01  R4200-HOD-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASK. M5 by 1
3 118-06304 PLUG {2732 (2)

4 #02  R4205-HOD-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. MA% 53 i

5 118-06304 PLUG MA%7% (2)

6 #03  R4508-H0D-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASH. U RE 1

7 118-06304 PLUG M4272 (2)

8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER M4337 4B #H1 1

9 55-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k33" 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 #04  118-48157 LOVER_KNIFE BRACKET ‘ YRIRFYYTRAFY Y 1
11 #03  118-48165 LOVER KNIFE BRACKET IRAANYF 2T 1
12 118-46304 SPRING STOPPER PRAINTF B4R (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG NA2742 (1)
14 S3-7110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 118-46607 SPRING YEAL 2541797 AT o0
16 118-47811 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YA PYYFTTA (1)
17 118-04507 THRCAT PLATE BASE A MAZZTA A ' (1)
18 S3-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B R4 XTIy B (1)
20 119-49609 RUBBER PLUG (7) IR AF" ey (7) (1)
21 #04  118-46219 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IRAAXGARTITH (1)
22 $5-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyBET A 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
23 118-46102 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE IRARATIL (1)
24 118-46003 LOVER KNIFE JRAR (1)
25 #04  118-46417 ROTATIRG STOPPER PRIXZFGAP TG IR IY R (1)
26 S3-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IRETFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
A #03  118-46300 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD Y3AR 2G4 TYTY ey,
28 #03  118-46508 ROTATING STOPPER YA AF4RTFTY IR (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN THLE® Y (3)
30 B4115-704-000  SPRING A4S H PAFYTATR (1)
31 $8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AEFRY" 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
32 113-01867 LEVER ASM. RIATABANALNT -3 (1)
33 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG 21254 FAALUAT - RTOIUIT R (1)
34 118-02014 LEVER SPRING 2874 B4R MR (1)

EINERY

36 B2739-761-000  VASHER % (1)
37 $8-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WeFFY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
38 58-6151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 £739° 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER ILE R AN 1
40 #01  118-90100 HEEDLE GUARD Ay 1
41 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /ey 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WJEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD njay 1
44 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Mgy 1
45 #03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER ALY 1
46 #03  S3-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 AETFY” 3/32-56 L=4.8 3
47 #03  118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD NIwy 1
43 #03  853-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 /EFEYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3#Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
50 118-47502 THROAT PLATE BASE B 23T B 1
Note ( {EEZ )#01...... FOR MO-2404N M0-24048 H
#02...... FOR M0-2414N M0-2414N H
#03...... FOR MO-2416N MO-2416N A
#04...... FOR MO-2404N,H0-2414N MO-2404N,M0-2414N H

— 22 -



13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A ZBAH

DESCRIPTION

1 #01  B1403-352-C0¢  CRANK PIN B3y € 1
2 115-650538 UGPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. YIIATETITT S 1
3 $5-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 YRR ME 1/4-40 1=12 N
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR BIARYTY HIMARL 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 ¥=10 Z2kuyr D=11,11 W=10 %3 1
6 $5-8660330-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT SAPFTYTh 1
8 #06  55-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATRYT 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT DIATHT AR YTy 1
10 115-66809 01l SEAL WIARSY FARI-h |
11 115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT FIARYH QLAY 1
12 55-8120740-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FAFY™ 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 #02  35-6111040-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 3297 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 #02  118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A EFARTTL A 1
15 #02  115-45608 KNIFE 2.V 1
16 #07  §S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyyyETAr 9/64-40 1=8 H
17 #07  WP-0370316-3D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 BT F 3.THBNO.3 1
18 #03  118-45708 KNIFE k347 1
18 #03  118-45401 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT EFA2FHL 1
20 #03 _SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=16 b7eyT 11/64-40 [=16 H
21 #04  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT IIAZTEL 1
22 #04  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 79342 1
23 #06  115-65702 VASHER b Vs AN b 1
24 #08  $585-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32~56 L=2.5 FATRYT 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 #06 11565504 IIPPER KHIFE PRESSER.PLATE VAPV LR 1
26 #06  113-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER FTARBA™ - 1
27 #04  85-9111610-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=16 oyayRT e 11/64-40 L=18 1
28 #05  118-45500 JPPER XNIFE SUPPORT RUEY LR RS 1
29 #05  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE IR 1
30 #05  585-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 oyayE" Ak 11/84-40 L=23 1
Note ( &EE )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE HEiRH»AESBE
#02...... FOR DOMESTIC USE MO-2404H,H0-2414N HO-2404N,HO-2414K EWM R
#03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE HO-2418N HO-24168 EAHFE
#04...... FOR MO-2404K,M0-2414H STANDARD PART MO-2404N, M0-24T14N S
#05...... FOR MO-2416H STANDARD PART MO-2418N # i A
#06...... FOR EXPORY A
#07. . FAR PNMESTIC JISK Hh R



’
i
i
!
1
|
i
1
!
i
i
i
!
1
1
I
|
I
£
i
!
i
i
i
|
I
|
1
|
i
1
1
|
!
|
t
t

e o e L e T o A A L i Y i i L e T e e R AL S Lk i 7 e i Sk L L T A R i ik ALk i A S e AL T S S e o e e e e

1 #01 118~55954 NEEDLE COOLER UMIT ASHM. (OVER) MUARYIISF (=N 03 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) MN45¥9% (3-2") 3 (1
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. M5 % (3-0") (1)
4 118-56101 PIN M43 TR AETY (1)
5 118-56200 __FELT MuA¥e 2Tk b (1)
6 BT-0700500~EA  TUBE NARVF2-7 (0.1
7 118-58507 TANK COVER N INT VL (1)
8 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/654-40 L=10 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026~3D  WASHER 3.7X%7X1 ST 3.T7X7X1 (1)
10 118-56309 SUPPORT . M LAy 791 n
11 385~7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TREFFY™ 9/64-40 L=6 {1)
12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REFEY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK by § 5V (1)
14 #02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) ML (4VR) b3 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MAReHE (102) 53 4]
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) MU4%e % (4V3) (1)
17 118-56101 PIN FUMNPE Y e RYA N S (1)
18 118-56200 FELT M5 T20k (1)
19 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE SRV Fa-T (0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT M Y59 h 381 1
21 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=B IETEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 S$S-7110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (N
23 118-56408 TANK A § 5 V] (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER LAY TR (1)
25 S8-4091015-SP SCREY 9/64-40 1=10 FATEYY 9/64-40 L=10 1
26 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 L5975 % 3.747X1 (1)
Note ( ZEED J#01...... FOR M0O-2404H8,M0-2414N HO-2404H,40-2414N B
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( E IR,
OPTIONAL PART FOR EX{PORT. Z170) WMBE A7 Yay I170)
#02...... FOR M0-2416K H0-24160 H
(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( BRI Bl
OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) w37 vay I171)

- 24 —



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% B B B4R




118-14712

B3525-357-000
SQ-0000404~HZ
WP-0520656-34
BT-0500300-EA

FILTER :
CONNECTING SCREW (B)
CONNECTING SCREW
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6
0IL_TUBE

w2y FTTTIANGE

L™ poryyid™ B
F1-7VUFYRYT
L7378 % 5.2X9.5X0.6
HEvfa-7"

S5-6110610-TP
118-40709

WP-0480856~-3P
S0-1110401-MHZ

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
OIL EXHAUST HOLDER
WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8
CONNECTING SCREW

E5%5" 11/64-40 L=6
VESAT S I LY
78T % 4.8X8.4X0.8
FL-7TLUNBEYT

BT-0500300-EA  01L TUBE Mavfa-7" Q.
CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1y 0
118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT YIR-NHTART Fay27LhE
118-40808 0IL GAUGE AT -3

118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER TARTT-37 #31

118-41905 WASHER Y3 FurS FTHF

118-41053 FLOAT ASH. ¥¥27 Y3

118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT ENAE o

55-4150715-3P
35-91562130-CP
¥P-0651056-3H

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 15/64-28 1=20.5
YASHER 6.5X11X1

FATEY™ 15/64-28 L=7
oyET AR 15/64-28
B33 0% 6.5X11X1

P — S T p— *
HHHHHWHHHMHN)—‘I—‘?—‘#NNHI—‘P—‘i—‘b—‘l—'h—-‘l—‘l\bl—‘l—‘b——'l—'r\)o—il—'i—‘l—'
R S R e

[+~] wwwwmwwl\)t\)!\)l\bl\)ml\ﬁMNL\)'—‘F—‘HP—"—‘I—'HHHW

10126803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N7

118-40600 WORM at-h

118-43851 OIL PUMP ASM. F1o2R” V7 44y

118-41707 WORM GEAR aT- AN AR

$S-8110410-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEY” 11/64-40 [=3.5

118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASH. U RRCYT0VNY 404 B3
SG-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-TT VYY"

118-40162 OIL PUMP ASM. F2-3 $°V7°%4 3

118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION Ko7 Ay ety

118-43408 COVER R U YR

SS-6090650~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 339" 9/64-40 L=6

118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER it S CV M PY -

118-43000 FILTER COVER T4RE-T%

118-43109 FILTER PACKING TARE-RC wRY

118-43307 FILTER GUIDE Y23 % T

118-43554 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASM. TUUN AT YR

118-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK TUUN 4T 0wy (1
118-43703 WORM JOINT D LF2Y advh (1
S0-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 U YRy” 1)
SO~1150453-M7Z  CONNECTING SCREY F1-7 IRy 4D
B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCRE¥ (B) L% Lv¥93y” B (1)
TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 kY D=3.7X4 L=3 1
118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW TUURC 42T 1
SQ-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT N AT LIRSS 1
$5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 FATEYS 11/64-40 1,=9 4
118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH P T TV YA T 1
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yyEvFI-7" 0.1

- 26 —



i B SR G

16. SPECTAL ORDER PARTS




e e T e — ——— YT TS o — PR Y P e w— g i e v WL W W ek L e T W g s S L B P e b e e W ek e v

1 B1515-804~000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L A2 1
2 #01  §3-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FARYT 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
3 #05  $S-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 YT 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 B9112-804~000  SPANNER NORARYT 2N T 1
5 #06  B2519-804-000  UPPER LOOPER 9I4-~A° 1
6 #02  B2519-814-000  UPPER LOOPER AN~ A° 1
7 115-44756 UPPER LOGPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. FIR=AC TYTHFT h3 1
8 SS-608041C0-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 E5%3° 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
9 118-56505 HANDWHEEL C ARTITRT (D) 1
10 SS-711141Q-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2hEFZYT 11/64-40 [=14 3
11 B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE FF-2- FIHTAVTIAR 1
12 S5-4110715-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATERYS 11/64-40 L=7 |
i3 118-55509 PRESSER NIRIIAM 392 1
14 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. MARYY B3 1
15 118-55400 FELT MARITAD 1
16 C0-2000000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1
17 $8-4110915-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 FATEY 11/64-40 L=9 1
18 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG |4 1
19 #04  118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE THIEI 947 1
20 #04 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 J.=6 FATRY™ 1/8-44 L=6 1
21 118-34438 LLOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASHM. JRA-A° YITUFT U3 1
22 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 70Ty 246 (1)
23 B2531-704-000  WASHER IYTRFT WIS {1
24 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYBrRT A 15/64-28 &))]
Py B2521-804-000 L OWER LOQPER ' P4p-n° |
26 #03  119-74805 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E5AZ54Y 1
27 #04  119-74706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EFAZTHL 1
28 118-47605 LOVER KNIFE FA19 Y7 1
29 118-92605 LOVER KNIFE JRAR 1
30 119-74904 KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE EFAAFRL AT a4y 1
31 S5$-7060510-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 whk5%9 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
32 119-96807 LOVER KNIFE GAUGE IpARVRE T YT 1
Note ( @&EE )#0l...... FOR M0-2404¥ H0-2404N H
#02...... FOR M0-2414N M0-2414N A
#03...... FOR MO-2416N HG-24168 H
#04...... FOR HO-2404N,M0-2414N HO-2404N,4¥0-2414 H
#05...... FOR HO-2414N,M0-2416N M0~-2414N,M0-2416N H
#06...... FOR M0O-2404N,M0-2416N MO-2404N,%N0-24160 FH
Ref. No. UsaEe A &
1 For light-weight materials BNA
2~4 |[For needle set ~ A
E~8 |For adjustment type RO A
9~1G |For synchronizer BHEA
11 Fer heavy-weight materials BEwA
12~18|Fer needie cooling mechanlsm{MO-2404K, MO-2414N) | §5HH (MO-2404N, MO—-241 4N
19~25iFor wide width LER




17. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

I
884485

/
21 20 49

grXF7F -7 INVB&k

REF.NG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy 4 A AMT
1 119-53400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) FUTN (RPN A 1

2 #01  119-66702 BOLT A arARRT A (A) 4

3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A PRARRTRE A 4

4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. RIIZT PG (R797AY) 43 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) 293" Ya-baz (297 aY) (1)
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LGWER (BERCH) ATV bIT (RYITaY) (1)

7 SK-2351600-8C  SCREV VWASTE RTFEIFS” 3

8 S$-6090630-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33Y" 9/64-40 L=0 5

9 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EETHTR 3.7XE8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER_PLATE T ARAAR 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE F-224° 09 1
2 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE PAVER EF B

3 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION EE e ) 4

4 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. PRI LES VA 1
15 118-49601 SPACER M WY N 4
16 WP-1102016-5C  WASHER 11X21X2 E3PTHTR 11X21XK2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NFETYTR 10X18X2.5 4
13 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 nyByIyr 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER bEETY 1
20 111-55207 DRAYER SUPPORT E322 P43 2
21 3IK-3311500-3C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 2heh3yT  D=3.1 L=15 6
22 p8204-555~D00  DRKAWER STOPPER 2T IAEYNT - 1

Note ( #EEC )#01...... FOR DOMESTIC USE 1= 7 H

...... FOR EXPORT

& Hi A



REF.NG XOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT
1 118-58558 TABLE ASH. F-77h (2TUFV) B3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C ULEE S T 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D orA5" A D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 EFETETE 11X21X2 i2
> ¥S-~1002560~KR . SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATFETETZ 10818X2. 5 4
6 NS-6240630-S8  NUT 3/8-18 YRy 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION NSV A 4
3 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-bar4Rrihy (LT UFVIR) 1
g 118-493861 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-0ar 1303 (1)
10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Fh=hor {2 9377 )
11 SH-8082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 nyF7HET AN M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600~-SH  NUT M8 gy M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-3C  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e §.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 118-60259 CLGTH CHUTE ASM. RIGATIaE (T UF) 73 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RN A ESal S G 2% ) (1)
16 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29T vRy” D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER VRS /A B DR (1
18 119-50309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE TR FAER VA (1
19 S5-6090420-SF  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E7%¥5" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 11350609 RUBBER va-bITF 27 (1
21 118-50500 SPRING Ya-FYTF AR (1)
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EPFTHTR 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-04  SCREW D=3-24 (=8 2y uRry” D=3-24 L=8 (1
24 58-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FI2EYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
o5 118-48403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=T-k=32 1
26 113-50807 CASE SPONGE Fe2AF° YT 1
27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-AbA4R 1
28 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 B7$THTR 3.7X8X0.3 3
29 $5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E7xY" 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAYER o ) 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E¥2TY $HI 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  ¥WO0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 IREYFYT  D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EFETIARIAT - H

- 30 —



SRILEEBF (MO-2404N, MD-2414NH)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2404K,M0-2414N)

30

VU M R T

3
-

3—7

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll



1 119~57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) LR2FIF (43) 1

2 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER 16.4%26.6X3.2 ATEPUEN2 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)

3 #02  B3302-704-LCR  THREAD GUIDE ASM. {M2F795° B 73 (2)

4 #02  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE £}3¥ (4)

5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM_JOINT £b2FYFS YAFT 4)

6 SH-6061610~SC  SCREV M6 L=16 E52%Y° M6 L=16 (4)

7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PISSE AL IR i A (1)

8 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {REFESY (31) (1)

9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMIFRT~9%"F (1)
19 SM-4051405-SE _ SCREY M5%0.8 L=14 FAT23YY M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYY M5X0.8 1Yz (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. AMF ARFYH4 97 B3 (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 4MF {FPVF4 VR (1)
14 S$-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAETEYS 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
15 B3309-704~000  THREAD GUIDE ARM {b2F {bPVE4 A5 (1
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUFAIF AR (1)
17 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E92%Y" M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYY M5X0.8 132 (1)
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMRFETY (V%) (1
20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4{beg FLFA (4)
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ARTFOFRY (4)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION IS ETIE e (4)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST b2 9¥35 (4)
24 #02  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {12795 B (2)
25 US-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRF 3% 5.1%9.2%1.3 (4)
26 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X%0.8 0y M5X0.8 132 (4)
27 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {MFRT~ FATYR 2)
28 WP-1702600-S¢  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5942 17430%X2.6 2)
29 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=} AFYT° R (3)
30 #01  119-58055 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 4255 (93) 1
31 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A AMEFIFT A B3 (2)
32 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4r3% (4)
33 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 12795 (A) (2)
34 B3321-704-L0OB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B LREFYFHEL B (1
35 SH~4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATIFYT M6 L=12 (2
36 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 25 M6 132 (2)
37 SK-3382001-SE  SCREVW D=3.8 L=20 HEIRYT D=3.8 L=20 2)
38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {FEFIFHHL A (1
39 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F AFYTON (3)

Note ( ¥FEC )#01...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KERENEXRH
SPOOL THREAD STAMND.
#02...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOCL REROBERAHE

THREAD STAND.

- 32 —



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2416N)

R FEBEBGR (MO-2416NF)




e ol b o ot AL oy T THY o e G L i e 48t i e L ki e T T B o i g b L o L O T e o i Sl Y e S I L Y TR T e o VL AL A $4 S Y e e o L o0 o e

1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 4ra309F (13) 1

2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 HEY2Y D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 #02  B3302-704-LBO0  SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A {F3795° A 13 (1
4 #02  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE £b3¥ 3y
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LREFHFT YAHIT 4
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v52%5° M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMEFETY 1204 1
8 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. {b2F97> B 43 1y
9 B3319-704-L0C  THREAD GUIDE 4F3¥ 2y
10 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER {h2FRY (91) 1
11 B3305-704~000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TR -YEF 1
12 NM-6050001-SE  RUT M5X0.8 2By M5X0.8 192 (2)

13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAS2EYT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM. {MRF ARV TR 53 (1)

15 B3311-804-000  LOYER THREAD GUIDE {1427 4bPVI4 V% (1)

16 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=$§ IMEFFY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM {REF ARTUI4 97" (1)

18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER LFPVFATT BART- (1)
19 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 €323y M5%0.8 L=30 1
20 NM-6050001~SE  NUT M5%0.8 oAy H5X0.8 191 .
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFE Y (%) (1)

22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4F2% VA (5)

23 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN ARRFIFE"Y (5)

24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {hesore” (5)

25 111-83902 SPOOL REST {RRE WS (5)

26 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {F2795° B (1)

27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATET % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

28 NM-B050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyErIYE M5X0.8 132 (5)

29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A AhETIFS (A) (1)

30 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {b2FH = FATYH (2)

31 ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5903 17X30%X2.6 (2)

32 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NFEF 16.4%X26.6%3.2 (1)

33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 4FEFHFIRL A (1)

34 SH-4061201-SE  SCREVW M6 L=12 $AS22Y° MG L=12 (1)

35 NM-6060001-SE _ NUT M6 oYY M6 192 (n

36 MAO-11532000  CORD STAPLE -3 AT N (3)

37 #01  119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMEFI9E (V1) 1

38 B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B {+2795" B 73 (1

39 B3319-704-100  THREAD GUIDE {b3¥ (1)

40 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOIMT E TSR M0 (2)

41 SM-6061610-SC  SCREVW M6 L=16 E3239° M6 L=16 (2

42 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A LFEFIF A U3 (2)

43 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4p34 (4)

44 111-83803 SPGOL REST ARM 45795 B (1)

45 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A £R2F95™ (A) (1)

46 B3321-704-1.0B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {FO7 99T B (1)

47 SM-4061201-SE  SCREV M6 L=12 FAT2EYS M6 L=12 (1)

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayAnIYE M6 192 (1)

49 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW DB=3.8 L=20 IWEYEY" D=3.8 L=20 (1)

50 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE I} 277N (3)

Note { ¥ )1#01

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND.

...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

THREAD STAND.

~ 34 —

AR HEXS&E
RERAOBEEGIFRE



NEIME R L T I I INTO E 24 O F Palx ™ =S 293 |
PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i i H N o 1 B HO G E H__NO G I A 10

BT-0500300~EA 26 5 | B2120-816-000 15 4 1 B3321-704-L00 34 33 | BD-0U60271-SP 10 30
BT-0500300~-EA 26 10 | B2201-816-0C0 20 6 | B3525-357-000 26 2} Sh-0450701-TP G 14
BT-0500300~EA 26 48 | B2202-816-000 20 5 | B3525-357-000 26 41 | SD-0450701-TP 6 17
BT-0700500-EA 24 6 | B2204-816-000 20 2 | B3525-704-000C & 6 | SD-0450701-TP § 21
BT-0700500-EA 24 15 | B2314-019-000 20 18 | B3525-704-000 8 11 | SD-0450701~-TP 6 26
B1211-804-00C 6 18 | B2401-816-000 20 12 | B4111-804-00E 28 11 | SD-04507¢1-TP 5 30
B1211-804-000 6 34 | B2402-716-000 20 & | B4115-704-000 22 30 | S§D-0601021-8P 22 3%
B1212-704-000 ~ B 18 | B25(7-804-000-B 14 4 | B9112-804-000 28 4 | SD-0630271-SP 16 2
B1214-704-000 6 11 B2508-704-000 14 57 Sp-0720271-57 12 28
B1215-804-00C & 7 4 B25089~704~-000 14 1] €Q-2000000-00 14 2% 1 5D-0720803-TH 15 7
BE1219-804~000 B 6 | B2519-804-000 28 5 | €Q-2000000-00 28 16 | SK-2351600-3C 29 7
B1402-804-0A0 & 15 | B2519-814-000 28 6 | CQ-2020000-00 & 27 | SK-3311500-5C 29 21
B1403-352-C00 23 1 | B2521-804-00C 28 25 | Cd-2020000-00 & 33 | 3K-3311500-SC 30 32
B1411-804-400 § 25 | B2525-352-000 15 25 | CQ-2020000~00 8§ 37 | 3K-3382001-3E 32 37
B1507-804-C00 18 13 | B2530-704-000 14 43 | CG~2020000-00 = 14 20 { SK-3382001-3E 34 2
B1507-814-00P 18 3% 1{B2531-704-000 14 55 | CR-2020000-00 15 17 | SK-3382001-3& 34 49
B1507-816-000 18 47 | B2531-704-000 15 30 | CQ-2020000-00 15 20 | SM-4051405-3E 32 10
B1508-804-008 18 15 | B2531-704-000 28 3 | CQ-2020900-00 26 11 | 3K-4051405-3E 34 13
B1508-304-00B 18 33 | B273%-761-000 22 36 | CQ-2020000-00 26 47 | SM-4061201-5E 32 35
BE1506-804-C00 18 16 | B3101-804-000 20 37 | CS-0400511-3D 2 & | SM-4061201-3E 34 34
B150G-314-00P 18 34 | B3102-804-000 20 28 | CS-08T0&1A-SH 8 30 [SM-4061201-5E 447
B1510-814-000 18 19 | B3103-804-000 20 46 | C5-095081B-SH 10 17 | SM-6053000-8E 32 17
B1510-814-0C0 18 37 | B3105-804-000 20 3 | C3-103121A-3H 14 2 | SH-6053000-SE 34 19
B1510-816-000 13 46 | B3105-804-000 20 42 ;CS-111101E-SH 23 5 | SK-6061610-SC 32 ]
B1511-314-000 18 12 | B3105-804-000 20 51 | C8-1201010-SH & 13 | SK-606161C-3C 34 6
B1511-814-000 18 30 | B3108-704-000 20 52 SM-506161C-5C M4
B1511-816-000 18 Bl | B3112-704-000 20 27 | D8204-555-D00 29 22 | 5M-8082513-CF 30 1
B1512-816-00C 18 44 | B3112-704-000 20 36 | D&204-555-D00 30 33 | S0-0000404-M2 26 3
B1513-816-00¢C 13 45 | B3112-704-000 20 45 SG-1110401-HZ 26 9
B1514~815-000 18 49 | B3113-352-000 20 10 | MAG-11532000 32 29 |[350-1150451-HZ 26 27
B1515-804-00B 16 10 | B3120-125-000 20 19 § MAG-11532000 32 39 [ 50-1150451-WZ 26 3%
B1515-804-000-4 28 1 | B3120-352-000 20 22 ) MAG-11532000 34 36 | 30-1150453-MZ 26 40
B1515-816-000 18 48 | B3120-352-000 20 32 | MAO-11532000 34 50 | S0-1680451-HZ 26 44
B1528-804~000-4 18 2 | B3120-352-000 20 41 | ¥DC-270B1100 § 61 |35-1090930-SP z 21
B1529-804-000 16 31 | B3120-352-000 20 50 | KDC-270B1100 & 63 |S5-211091G-5L 22 1
B1530-804-000 18 & | B3120-704-000 20 30 i MDC-270B110¢ & 66 | 35-309061C-3P 2 36
B1530-804-000 18 26 | B3120-704-000 200 39 §5-3090610-SP 14 37
B1530-816-D00 18 52 | B3120-704-000 20 48 | NM-6050001-SE 32 11 | %8-3090610-3P 14 4
B1534-804-000 16 13 | B3126-012-000 20 21 | NM-G0O50001-SE 32 18 [ 85-4060310-SP 23 g
B1535-804-0A0 16 23 | B3126-012-000 20 31 | MM-B050001-SE 32 26 | 8S-4080310-3P 23 24
B1536~804~000 16 22 | B3126~012-000 20 40 | NH-6050001-SE 34 12 | S§5-4080320-TP & 23
B1539-804-000 18 54 | B3126-012-000 20 48 | NM-B050001-SE 34 20 | S5-4080610-SP 12 - 18
B1604-704-000 10 31 {B3302-704-LA0 32 31 | NH-6050001-SE 34 28 | 55-4080610-SP 15 15
B1606-704-000 16 29 | B3302-T04-LAO 34 42 | NM-6060001-SE 32 36 | S5-40805610-5P 15 23
B160%-804-B00 16 25 | B3302-T04-LBB 34 3% | NM-60GC0Q1-SE 34 35 | 55-4080620-TP 28 20
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3302-704-LBO 34 3 | NM-8060001-3E 34 48 | S5-4090515-8P 1270
B1611-804-040 10 15 | B3302-704-LCB 32 3 | NH-6080600-3SH 30 12 | 55-4090615-3P 417
BE1613~804-000 10 21 | B3302-704~LCB 34 & | NS-6090310-5P 4 19 | S5-4090615-5P 20 4
B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3304-704-000-4 32 16 | N5-6110420-3P 2 12 | 55-40890815-5P 2 22
B1615-704-000 10 20 | B3304-704-000-A 34 18 | NS-65110420-3P 16 2% | S5-4080815-5P 4 18
B1620-8C4-000 10 9 | B3305-704-000-A 32 9 | NS-6150310-5P 16 1§ | S5-4081015-3P 2 17
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3305-704-000-4 34 11 | NS-B24063C-SH 29 18 | S5-4091015-SP 12 28
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 | B3309-704-0A0 32 12 | HS-6240830-SN 30 6 | 335-4091015-3F 24 2
B1646-704-000-4 12 73 | B3308-704-0AC 34 14 | NS-6620320-SP 10 7 1 58-4091015-3°P 24 25
B1647-704-000-A4 12 72 | B3309-704-000 32 15 | H5-6680410-5P 4 38 |85-4110515-8P 2 15
B165CG~7G4-000 10 43 | B3309-704-000 a7 $5-4110715-5P 2 7
B1651-704-000 10 46 | B3311-012-000 32 22 | P3-02Z00062-KH 14 b4 | 88-4110715-3P 2 4l
B1652-T04-000 10 42 | B3311-012-000 34 24 | PS-0200062-KH 15 29 | S5-4110715-5P 4 39
B1654-704-000 10 41 | B3311-804-000 32 13 | PS-0200062-KR 28 22 | 85-4110715-3P 20 14
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3311-804-000 34 15 | PS-0300132-KH 10 32 {S55-4110715-5P 20 18
B1657-814-B0E 12 23 | B3317-704-000 32 27 | PS-0400182-K0 4 22 1 55-4110715-8P 28 12
B1663-804-000 12 35 | B3317-704-000 34 30 | PS-0400222-X0 12 65 | 35-4110915-3P 26 45
B2017-372-000 20 20 | B3318-704-L00-4 32 5 8§5-4110615-3P 28 17
B2102-816-000-4 15 6 | B3318-704-L00-4 34 5 | RE-0500000-K0 12 26 | 85-41206G15-5P Z 19
B2103-816-040 15 1 | B3318-704-L00-A 34 40 | RE-0900000-KP 12 64 | 83-4120615-3P 4 7
B2103-316-000~B 15 2 | B3318-70¢4-L00 32 4 | R0-0371801-00 12 3 | 55-4120615-5P 12 37
B2105-816-0C0 15 5 | B3318-704-L00 32 32 | RO-03718G1-00 14 35 | 38-4120615-3P 20 11
B2106-816-CA0 15 16 | B3319-704-L00 34 4 | RO-0GO1501-00 12 61 | $3-4121015-8P 4 4
B2107-815-000 610 3319-704-L00 34 9 | RO-0781901-00 12 5 |85-4121015-3p 5 39
B2108-8316-040 15 9 | B3319-704-100 34 39 | RO-3473501-00 6 37 |S5-4121215-8P 12 6%
B2110-816-000-B 15 24 | B3315-704-L00 34 43 | R0O-4801201-00 12 52 | 35-4150715-8P 26 18
B2111-7T16~000 15 11 | B3320-704-L00-A 32 21 | R4200-HOD-DAC 22 2 | $5-4150915~-3P 4 8
B2113-816-000 15 18 | B3320-704-100-8 34 23 | R4205-HCD-EAO 22 4 1 88-5110710-SP 30 24
B2lid-8156-CA0 15 18 | BasZl-Tud-LoB 32 34 | R4H08-HOU-DAO 2z 6 | 5S-5150L10-5P 20 g
B2115-816-000 15 21 | B3321-704-L0B 34 46 35-6060219~5p W n
B2119-816~B00 15 g | B3321-T04-L00 32 38 | SB-1100003-00 G 8 | 35-6060210-5P e 29




— ] e it -4, S, T W T e - x A AN L = e 4
FART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART No PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e kity [= I L Pk 2 BH__HO i . N i &, _N§

35-6060340-8P 10 40 | 88-7110540-8P 34 16 | $8~9151210-TP 28 24 1 115-15459 8 26
55-6060340-5P 18 50 | §5-7110710-5L 20 57 | 85-9152130-CP 26 19 | 115-15509 & 28
S5-6060410-TP 18 55 185-7110720-5°P 2 43 | 55-9661230-CP 23 3 | 115-17058 8 32
S8~5C60440-TP 14 48 | SS-711072¢-SP 22 14 | 55-9681610-TP 6 44 1115-17307 & 34
$5-6060440-TP 18 3 | 38-7110720~TP 15 3 | ST-B030821-04 4 34 i115-17505 8 3
35-6060440-TP 1§ 18 | 85-711081¢~5p 160 34 | ST-6030521-CA 30 16 | 115-178¢02 e 7
S5-6060440-TP 18 36 | 35-7110840-5P 14 31 | ST-8030821-0A 30 23 | 115-21002 6 14
35-6080410-8P & 20 | 88-7110840-SP 14 52 115-21101 16 15
SS-6080410-5P 8 58 | 8S-T110840-5P 22 37 1 TA-0130401-H0 8 4 1 115-2900% iz 67
S5-6080410-SP 12 32 | §8-7110840-5P 22 41 TA-0370301-M0 26 42 115-29104 i2 68
SS-6080410-8P 14 32 | 85-7110840-5P 24 12 | TA-0550604-R0 28 18 | 115-29906 12 &
55-6080410-8P 28 8 185-7110840-3P 24 22 | TA-0800504-R0 12 4 115-30102 10 2
53-6090420-8p & 50 |S85-7110810-TP 6 13 | TA-1030402-R0 16 14 1 115-30656 12 33
58-6090420-5P 30 19 | SS-711i091¢-TP 6 16 | TA-1250406-R0 2 23 ;115-39053 15 13
55-6090440-8P 10 37 |[$S~711691C-TP 6 23 | TA-1871502-R0 4 30 ! 115-44756 28 7
55-6090620-8P 12 57 [ 8§-7110910-TP 6 28 | TA-2050805-R0 4 24 | 115-50308 20 24
$5-6090620-8p 14 50 | S$-7110910-TP 6 32 115-50803 20 23
S58~B5090630~-5p 14 44 {S8$-7110810-TP 10 22 | WP-0250516~3D 18 9 1 115-50852 20 17
$3-6090630-SP 29 & |83-7111120-5P 12 56 | WP-0250516-SD 18 27 | 115-65058 23 pi
S5-6090630-5P 30 29 |[S53-711141C-SP 6 49 | WP-0370316-5D 4 17 | 115-65207 23 1
S5-6090650-3P 18 7 | 88-711141¢-3p 16 30 | WP-0370318-SD 4 43 |[115-65306 23 4
S5-6090850-SP 18 25 |[S88-7111410-SP 28 10 | WP-0370316-5D 23 17 | 115-65504 23 25
58-60%0650-5P 18 42 | 85-7112420-3p 6 46 | WP-0370316-3D 29 9 | 115-65702 23 23
S$S-6080650-5P 26 31 | 8S-7120810-5P 12 2 [ WP-0370316-8D 30 22 | 115-55801 23 9
35-6090810~-TP 6 4 | $5-7121410-TP & 38 |wp-0370316-5D 30 28 | 115-656809 23 10
S5-6110420-TP 8 31 |S58-7151120-8P 22 31 | WP-0371026~SD 24 ¢ | 115-71403 29 13
SS-6110616-TP 16 7 | S8-7151340-TP 14 7 | WP-0371026-SD 24 26 | 115-71403 30 7
$5-6110610-TP 22 18 | 83-7151550-8P 10 44 | UP-0450000-SD 2 16 |[115-71801 29 3
S58~6110610-Tp 22 49 ; §5-7151040-5P 16 25 | WP-0480856-5P i2 55 | 115-71809 30 2
$3-5110810-TP 26 6 :SS~8080310-TP & 60 | WP-0480856-SP 26 8 1115-71908 30 3
38-6110710-TP 10 28 | 58-8080310-TP 8 64 | WP-0520856-SA 28 4 i 115-82509 g 2
S5-6110710~TP 15 22 | S8-8080322-TP 2 g | WP-0621016-SD 12 71 | 115-97191 12 13
385-6111040-SP 23 13 | $5-8080322-TP 28 2 | WP-08510558-~SD & 40 | 115-98000 23 21
35-611144C-3P 2 13 |55-8080322-Tp 28 3 | WP-0651056-SH 26 20 | 116-50900 6 10
55-6111610-3P 23 20 | S35-8090410-SP 4 13 | WP-0751576-5D 4 36 | 118-00307 4 20
§5~6121010-35p 22 9 : S5-~8090410-SP & 52 | WP-0764016-5P § 43 | 118-005B05 4 g
S5-6121020-3P 10 19 | S5-8090410-SP 14 24 | ¥P-0850002~SC 30 13 | 118-00804 4 3
58-6121020-5P 14 5 | $5-8110410-TP 8 53 [WP-1102016-3C 29 16. | 118-00802 4 14
S5-6121220-TP 10 3 | 85-8110410~TP 1C 18 [ WP-1102016-5C 30 4 | 118-00901 4 11
$8-6121220-TP 10 11 | $§-8110410-TP 1211 [ WP-1702600-50 32 28 |118~01008 4 15
S5-6121220-TP 12 34 | $5-8110410-TP 20 7 {1 WP-1702600-50 34 31 }118-01107 4 16
55-6121220-TP 15 10 | 885-8110410-Tp 26 25 : WS-0451040-KP 6 47 |118-01701 2 18
$5-6121220-TP 15 14 | $3-8110422~TP 2 6 | ¥S-0510002-KN 32 25 |118-01857 22 32
$3-6122030-SP 4 23 | 8S-8110422-1P 2 39 | WS-0510002-KN 34 27 |118-02014 22 4
55-6122510-SP 4 21 [ 88-8110422-TP 15 27 | WS-0822010-KP 4 37 [118-02105 22 33
35-6151210-5P 16 18 | SS-8110422-TP 16 3 | WS-1002560-XR 28 17 |} 118-02204 2 10
$5-6151440-3P 22 38 | S5-8110422-TP 20 56 | WS-1002580-KR 20 5 | 118-02402 2 11
55-6151812-Tp & 41 |S58-8110510-SP 16 12 | ¥S-1643202-KR 32 2 | 118-02501 2 20
S5-6151820-Tp 20 55 | S3-8110750-SP 10 27 | WS~1643202-KR 34 32 |118-02600 2 24
55-66561110-SP 12 5% | 35-8120740-SP & 12 [ WZ-0420350-KP 2 7 1118-02907 2 40
355-6741010-8P 4 42 | 385-8120740-3P & 29 | WZ-2640310-KH B 35 118-03004 2 38
35-7060310~5P 12 39 |S5-8120740-5P 16 16 118-03103 2 48
3$S5-7060510-3P 12 48 | S8-8120740-SP 23 12 | 101-26803 26 21 118-03202 2 46
§5-7060510-8P 22 46 ; $5-8151150-SP 6 42 [111-55108 29 19 1118-03301 2 45
SS~7C60510-3P 28 31 | S5-86B033¢-SP 12 7 | 111-55108 30 30 | 118-03400 2 42
SS-7060510-SP 14 15 | SS-8660330-SP 23 6§ |111-55207 29 20 | 118-03707 4 28
SE-7060610-SP 13 10 | SS-8660530-TP 14 3 P 111-55207 KD 118-03806 4 25
S5-7060810-8P 18 28 | S5-8660610-TP 8 14 1111-83803 32 24 | 1:18-03905 2 28
S5-7080520-5P 18 14 | SS-9090813-Tp 23 16 | 111-83803 34 26 | 118-04002 229
S$3-7080520-SP 18 32 | 85-9110430-TP 14 13 [ 111-83803 34 44 | 118-04309 2 26
$5-7060510-5P 4 10 |{585-9111010-3P 1225 | 111-83902 32 23 | 118-04408 22 8
S5-T090510-5P 22 48 | 58~9111010-SP 12 54 | 111-83902 34 25 | 118-04507 22 17
S5-7690530-8P 2 44 |SS$-9111010-5P 22 22 | 111-84009 32 20 | 118-04713 22 19
58-7090530-5P 2 47 | S85-9111050-%p 12 15 111-84009 34 22 118-05009 4 5
S5-7080530-5P 8 44 | 58-9111610-5P 23 27 | 111-84108 32 7 | 118-05207 4 29
S5~7090540-TP 8§ 43 | §5-9112310-8p 23 30 111-84108 34 7 118-06304 22 3
SS-7030610-5P 22 42 | 83-9151210-TP 4 28 | 115-00808 4 2 1 118-06304 22 5
SS-7090610-5P 24 i1 55-9151210-TP ] 24 115-01301 2 5 118-06304 2 7
SS~7090610-8p 24 21 | $5-9151210~-TP 6 33 ]115-03703 4 35 | 118-06304 22 13
S85-709062¢-TP 12 45 | S5-9151210-TP & 16 | 115-03802 £ 40 [ 118-10306 4 4]
35-7090710-SP 22 26 |} 585-8151210-TP 10 16 115-03901 4 39 115-11106 G 11
35-7090850-SP 14 46 1 §5-9151210~TF 14 23 115-10608 6 35 118-11205 G 41
35-7091410-5p G 2 | S8-9151210-TP 14 28 115-150563 6 15 118-11403 8 38
33-7110410-8p 3 9 155-9151210-TP 14 56 {115-15152 5 21 118-11502 5 40
S5-7110510-3p 2 30 | $5-9151210~TP 15 31 115-15202 8 24 118-11809 8 9
S5-7110540-Sp 32 14 | 55-9151210-TP 16 24 | 115-15301 8 22 |118-12104 6 5

— 36 —




INITIME R T 1. I NI Y 24 < PaRrIlS |

PART N0 PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART ¥O PAGE REF
=Eicd B KO & H__NO i =] i B N0

118-12708 6 3 | 118-29157 6 25 1118-48218 22 21 | 118-90704 22 4t
118-14100 § 10 | 118-29207 15 12 1 118-46300 22 27 | 118-93103 28 19
118-14308 & 18 |118-29355 15 28 | 118-46417 22 25 | 119-48502 10 5
118-14407 g & 1113-29405 15 26 | 118-46508 22 28 | 118-48601 10 6
118-14712 26 1 | 118-29504 20 1 | 118-48607 22 15 | 119-48758 2 1
118-14803 & 39 [118-29803 20 3 1118-45805 22 20 | 119-43858 2 2
118-149¢2 & 47 | 118-31153 8 29 |118-46904 22 12 | 119-49005 2 3
118-15057 8§ 36 j118-31203 6 31 |118-47100 22 39 | 119-49104 2 4
118-15107 & 35 |118-31302 14 6 | 118-47605 28 28 | 118-49252 2 14
118-15206 & 48 1118-3145%0 14 22 {118-47811 22 16 | 118-48401 2 49
118~15354 & 49 | 118-31559 14 25 1 118-47902 22 50 | 115-4960% 22 20
118-155C3 & 51 [118-31708 14 19 | 118-48157 22 10 | 119-50003 4 1
118-16014 8§ 54 | 118-31757 14 18 | 118-43165 22 11 | 119-504C6 4 12
118-16105 § 19 i118-31807 1 34 ] 118-48405 23 26 | 119-50805 237
118-16204 & 55 {118-31906 14 33 | 118-49361 29 14 | 118~51001 4 7
118-16303 § 56 | 118-32151 5 20 |118-49361 30 g | 118-51100 2 25
118-16410 & 57 |[118-3z2201 8 22 |118-49379 30 8 | 119-51605 4 6
118-16501 § 42 | 118-32201 6 27 1118-49403 29 12 | 119-56307 6§ 45
118-16600 § 45 [ 118-32300 14 58 | 118-48403 30 25 | 119-56503 6 48
118-16709 20 132 1 118-32458 i4 53 | 118-49601 29 15 | 119-56505 28 9
118~-17004 & 46 | 118-32706 14 42 | 118-50401 30 17 [119-56703 20 35
118-17210 20 15 [ 118-32305 14 38 1118-50500 30 21 | 119-56752 20 34
118-17301 & 67 | 118-32904 14 3% | 118-50609 30 20 | 119-56302 20 44
118-17459 3 1 {118-33100 14 45 [ 118-5C708 29 10 | 119-56351 20 43
118-18108 16 27 1118-33209 i4 Bl | 113-50708 30 27 | 119-56901 20 26
118-16208 16 28 [ 118-33308 14 16 {118-50807 29 11 | 118-56950 20 25
118-19307 16 26 | 118-33407 14 40 1 118-50807 30 26 | 119-57305 20 29
118-19414 18 17 | 118-33506 14 30 | 118-50906 30 10 | 119-57305 20 38
118-19505 16 21 | 118-33613 14 10 | 118-55251 28 14 | 119-57305 20 47
118-19604 18 1 1118-33704 i4 14 | 118-55400 28 15 i 119-57404 32 19
118-19703 16 20 | 118-34483 28 21 [118-55509 28 13 | 119-57404 34 21
118-20164 16 9 | 118-34553 14 11 | 118-55905 24 3 | 118-57503 a2 )
118-20214 16 11 [ 118-34561 14 & 1118-55954 24 1 | 119-57503 34 10
118-203¢5 16 & | 118-34579 14 9 | 118-55970 24 2 | 119-57602 32 33
118-20404 16 1 1118-34603 26 46 | 118-56002 24 16 | 119-57802 34 29
118-20503 16 6 1118-35202 20 54 | 118-56051 24 14 | 119-57802 34 45
118-20602 16 4 ]118-36301 20 53 | 118~56077 24 15 [ 119-57750 3z 1
118-20809 16 5 | 118-36509 20 58 | 118-56101 24 4 | 119~57859 34 1
118-23176 10 23 | 118-40162 26 28 1118-56101 24 17 | 118-58055 32 30
118-23200 10 38 {118-40303 26 29 | 118-5G6200 24 5 1119-58154 34 37
118-23308 10 35 118-40600 26 22 | 118-56200 24 18 [118-53204 2 33
118-23408 16 36 | 118-40708 26 7 | 118-563C9 24 10 [ 119-58303 2 32
118-23507 10 26 | 118-40808 286 13 118-56309 24 20 | 119-58501 2 31
118-23304 8 17 | 118-40807 26 14 | 118-56408 24 13 | 119-59004 2 3
118-23804 10 12 118-41053 26 16 [ 118-56408 24 23 | 119-59103 2 34
118-24000 10 4 1118-41202 260 17 | 118-56507 24 7 | 116-58400 29 1
118-24039 10 1 | 118-4131¢ 4 33 1118-58507 24 24 §119-59558 30 1
118-24109 10 & | 118-41418 4 31 | 118-69005 & 50 | 119-60002 29 G
118~24208 1221 | 118-41517 4 32 |113-69658 & 62 |[118-60i01 29 5
118-24257 12 19 {113-41608 26 12 |[118-70359 § 65 §119-60150 28 4
118-24307 1220 1118-41707 26 24 | 118-72009 18 6 +119-60200 3015
118-24406 16 45 | 118-41855 260 26 | 118-72009 18 24 | 119-60259 30 14
118-24505 12 1 | 118-41905 26 15 | 118-72108 18 41 |119-60309 30 18
118-24653 12 6 | 118-42101 14 12 | 118-74609 18 17 | 118-606702 29 2z
118-24703 12 49 | 118-42903 3 5 | 118-74708 18 35 | 119-74706 28 27
118-24802 12 46 | 118-43000 26 33 | 118-75309 18 43 | 119-74805 28 26
118-24801 iz 50 }118-43109 26 34 | 118-76153 18 5 1119~74904 28 30
118-25607 12 3 1 118-43208 26 32 | 118-76166 18 21 1 119-91502 12 62
118-25106 12 42 | 118-43307 26 35 [ 113-76851 18 23 | 119-82005 28 2%
118-25205 12 41 | 118~43406 26 30 | 118-76369 15 3% | 116-86907 28 32
118-25304 12 30 | 118-43505 26 37 | 118-77552 18 40 §119-99203 14 29
118-25403 12 44 { 118-43554 26 36 | 118-77578 18 53 | 119-99307 14 48
118-25601 12 40 | 118~-43604 26 43 | 118-81455 18 4 1120-15301 22 44
118-25700 12 36 | 118-43703 26 33 | 118-81471 18 20 | 120-15400 22 45
118-25858 12 63 | 118-433851 26 23 | 118-81554 15 22
118-26310 12 27 {118-45153 6 12 ]118-3157C 8 28
118-26401 12 31 1118-45203 23 7 | 118-821C7 12 12
118-27102 12 66 | 118-45302 23 14 | 118-82800 iz 14
118-27607 12 47 | 118-45401 23 19 | 118-85209 2 24
118-27404 12 51 | 118-45500 23 28 |118-87106 12 16

118-28050 12 10 | 118-45600 23 15 | 118-87403 12 17
118-28100 10 39 {118-45708 23 18 | 118-38005 14 27

118-28209 10 33 | 118-45807 23 22 |118-38104 14 24
118-28308 12 b3 | 118-45906 23 29 1 118-980001 14 47
118-28555 12 286 | 118-46003 22 24 1 113-90100 22 40
118-28605 12 58 | 118-46102 22 23 1 118-90808 22 43













._'u K. JUKI et

HELRS, T
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

EOON—YUANIERSREOEHTES<EPTSBIBOET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subiect to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.



